Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Of						
RECO	02-02-2006						
	18/ 18/10 19/10 19/10 19/10 19/10 18/10						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	103169000 nts or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Mao-Chi Hung I-Hsin Lo	Name: AU Optronics Corporation						
I-Hall EV	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	1 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2						
Execution Date(s) October 8, 2003	Science-Based Industrial Park						
✓ Assignment Merger	Science-Dased Industrial Falk						
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Hsinchu						
Joint Research Agreement	State:						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Taiwan</u> Zip: <u>300</u>						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes						
	his document is being filed together with a new application						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
2006 EAYALEW1 00000028 11336195							
021 (40.00 OF)							
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: William D. McSpadden							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40						
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300							
	None required (government interest not affecting ti						
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information						
State: Texas Zip: 75201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number:	Expiration Date						
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number						
Email Address:	Authorized User Name						
	0.						
9. Signature: William D. McSpace Signature	1/20/200C Date						
William D. McSpadden	Total number of pages including cover						
TTINGITED: MOOPAGON	sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In return for good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereafter called the "ASSIGNOR"), by:

(Insert ASSIGNEE'S Name(s) Address(es))	AU Optronics Corporation						
Addition(to))	1 Li-Hsin Rd. 2						
	Science-Based Industrial Park						
	Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest to the invention entitled:						
(Title of Invention)	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING DRIVING						

CURRENT OF ILLUMINATION SOURCE IN A DISPLAY SYSTEM

(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)

for which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of the	United	States	was	executed	on	even	date
herewith un	nless indicat	ed o	therwise	below								

*Filed On	Serial No.
	<u>, </u>

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof or corresponding foreign applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The ASSIGNOR(s) agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding, which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, or corresponding foreign applications, and also to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

The ASSIGNORS(s) agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States or foreign patents to the Assignee.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and the authorities of foreign country to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications thereof, or foreign applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby agrees that this Assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the ASSIGNOR(s) and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR(s) hereby grant John Flaim, Reg. No. 37,323; Mien Dang, Reg. No. 54055; Edward Dyson, Reg. No. 24,882; Frank Gasparo, Reg. No. 44,700; Jeanny Haw, Reg. No. 51,790; James Jacobs, Reg. No. 24,299; Lisa Luedke, Reg. No. 51,151; Brian McCormack, Reg. No. 36,601; William McSpadden, Reg. 44,234; Kevin O'Brien, Reg. No. 30,578; James Ortega, Reg. No. 50554; Eunhee Park, Reg. No. 42,976; David Roche, Reg. No. 30,797; Anna Y. Tsang, Reg. No. 48,003; Pamela Wong, Reg. No. 54765; Caroline Yun, Reg. No. 34,952; Abdul Zindani, Reg. No. 46,091, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

 \mathcal{L}

cD. 11

WITNESS my hand at <u>Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	October, 8, 2003
	Mao-Chi Hung
WITNESS my hand at <u>Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.</u>	on the date of I-Hsin Lo.
	October, 8, >003

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/20/2006